

RECEIVED
06-18-2020
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

No. 2018AP2220-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant-Petitioner,

v.

ADAM W. VICE,

Defendant-Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW AND APPENDIX

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

KARA LYNN JANSON
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1081358

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 261-5809
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
melekl@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF CRITERIA SUPPORTING REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
ARGUMENT	13
This Court should grant review to address how law enforcement’s use of polygraph results affects the voluntariness of incriminating statements and to clarify <i>Davis</i> ’s two-step test for admissibility.....	13
A. A post-polygraph confession is admissible when it is made during a totally discrete event and is voluntarily given.....	13
B. Under ordinary principles of voluntariness, what, if anything, makes the use of polygraph results to elicit a confession unduly coercive police conduct?	15
1. Is an <i>important</i> factor whether the officer referred to the polygraph results in order to elicit an incriminating response? If so, why?.....	15
2. Is the officer’s informing the suspect that polygraph results are inadmissible in court a critical factor? If so, why?	18
CONCLUSION.....	21

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Colorado v. Connelly</i> , 479 U.S. 157 (1986)	15
<i>Johnson v. Pollard</i> , 559 F.3d 746 (7th Cir. 2009)	18
<i>McAdoo v. State</i> , 65 Wis. 2d 596, 223 N.W.2d 521 (1974)	17
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	5
<i>State v. Cloutier</i> , 110 A.3d 10 (N.H. 2015)	18
<i>State v. Damron</i> , 151 S.W.3d 510 (Tenn. 2004)	18
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 2008 WI 71, 310 Wis. 2d 583, 751 N.W.2d 332 (2008)	2, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Hoppe</i> , 2003 WI 43, 261 Wis. 2d 294, 661 N.W.2d 407	14, 15, 16, 20
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 193 Wis. 2d 382, 535 N.W.2d 441 (Ct. App. 1995)....	3, 4, 16
<i>State v. Lemoine</i> , 2013 WI 5, 345 Wis. 2d 171, 827 N.W.2d 589... 2,	17, 18, 19
<i>State v. Marini</i> , 638 A.2d 507 (R.I. 1994)	18
<i>State v. Schlise</i> , 86 Wis. 2d 26, 271 N.W.2d 619 (1978)	17
<i>State v. Triggs</i> , 2003 WI App 91, 264 Wis. 2d 861, 663 N.W.2d 396	17

	Page
<i>State v. Vice</i> , No. 2018AP2220-CR, 2020 WL 2529218 (Wis. Ct. App. May 19, 2020)	1
<i>Turner v. State</i> , 76 Wis. 2d 1, 250 N.W.2d 706 (1977)	17
<i>United States v. Montgomery</i> , 555 F.3d 623 (7th Cir. 2009)	19
<i>United States v. Rutledge</i> , 900 F.2d 1127 (7th Cir. 1990)	19
<i>Wyrick v. Fields</i> , 459 U.S. 42 (1982)	1, 17
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(a)	1
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.62(1r)(c)3	2
Wis. Stat. § 905.065	13
Wis. Stat. § 905.065(1)–(2)	13
